### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Klaussner Corporate Services, Inc.		03/27/2012	CORPORATION: IOWA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Klaussner Furniture Industries, Inc.		
Street Address:	405 Lewallen Road		
City:	Asheboro		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	27205		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85439950	STYLECRAFT
Registration Number:	4026984	ENSO SLEEP SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	4023745	ENSO
Registration Number:	3108305	FURNITURE LIQUIDATORS OF AMERICA
Registration Number:	3021664	METROPIA
Registration Number:	3101799	FOREVER CAREFREE
Registration Number:	3031544	GOLDEN OAKS
Registration Number:	3154755	DREAMQUEST
Registration Number:	3555037	К
Registration Number:	3555036	К
Registration Number:	3555035	KLAUSSNERHOME
Registration Number:	3496770	CHOICE. SELECTION. POSSIBILITIES.
Registration Number:	1852420	KLAUSSNER
Registration Number:	1154902	STYLECRAFT

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 004748 FRAME: 0249** 

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

Fax Number: (336)574-4513

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 3365748050

Email: ipdocketing@wcsr.com

Correspondent Name: Jack B. Hicks
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 7037

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30357

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: K2373

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jack B. Hicks

Signature: /Jack B. Hicks/

Date: 03/28/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004748 FRAME: 0250

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, KLAUSSNER CORPORATE SERVICES, INC., an Iowa corporation, having its principal place of business at 405 Lewallen Street, Asheboro, North Carolina 27205, ("Assignor") does hereby assign, sell, convey, and transfer unto KLAUSSNER FURNITURE INDUSTRIES, INC., a North Carolina corporation, having its principal place of business at 405 Lewallen Road, Asheboro, North Carolina 27205, ("Assignee"), its successors, and assigns, the following:

- The entire right, title, and interest, if any, of Assignor in and to the trademarks set a. forth in Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, including any pending, abandoned and registered trademark thereof: any associated logos and stylized letters used by Assignor in the operation of its business, and the goodwill of the business related thereto:
- b. Any and all rights which Assignor has or may have to sue for and obtain damages, injunctive relief, and attorney's fees for any and all past infringements with respect to the trademarks, and any and all causes of action heretofore accrued or hereafter accruing for misappropriation, infringement, or other violation of any proprietary or other right in and to said trademarks;
- All registrations and applications relating to the trademarks, including any and all c. renewals and extensions thereof; and
- d. Any and all common law rights which Assignor has or may have in or to the Trademark.

Signed and sealed this 27th day of March . 2012.

ASSIGNOR

KLAUSSNER CORPORATE SERVICES, INC.

By: LUK Kauffran Name: Swith K Kauffran Title: Svf Treasurer + Secretary
Date: 3/27/2012

ASSIGNEE

KLAUSSNER FURNITURE INDUSTRIES, INC.

By: A K Kauffran Name: Scott K Kauffman

Title: SV/, Trensucer, + Secretary

Date: 3/27/2012

# SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	SERIAL OR REG. NO.	GOODS/SERVICES	
STYLECRAFT	85/439,950	IC 020: Furniture	
ENSO SLEEP SYSTEMS	4,026,984	IC 020: Mattress foundations; Mattresses; Pillows	
ENSO	4,023,745	IC 020: Mattress foundations; Mattresses; Pillows	
enso			
FURNITURE LIQUIDATORS OF AMERICA	3,108,305	IC 035: Retail furniture store services	
METROPIA	3,021,664	IC 020: Furniture	
FOREVER CAREFREE	3,101,799	IC 020: Furniture	
GOLDEN OAKS	3,031,544	IC 020: Furniture	
DREAMQUEST	3,154,755	IC 020: Mattresses	
K	3,555,037	IC 035: Retail furniture stores	
K	3,555,036	IC 020: Furniture	
KLAUSSNERHOME	3,555,035	IC 035: Retail furniture stores	
CHOICE.SELECTION.POSSIBILITIES	3,496,770	IC 035: Retail furniture stores	
KLAUSSNER	1,852,420	IC 020: Furniture	
STYLECRAFT	1,154,902	IC 020: Upholstered Chairs, Recliners	

2

**RECORDED: 03/29/2012**